507262787 05/03/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7309708

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
		Name	Execution Date				
KONGSBERG AUTOM	OTIVE INC.			02/28/2022			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA						
Name:	LEAR CORF	LEAR CORPORATION					
Street Address:	21557 TELE	57 TELEGRAPH ROAD					
City:	SOUTHFIEL						
State/Country:	MICHIGAN						
Postal Code:	48033						
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 7						
Property Type		Number					
Patent Number: 9738		191					
Patent Number: 9416		878					
Patent Number: 1011		8520					
Patent Number: 1024		0607					
Patent Number: 1042		7569					
Patent Number: 1047		'1868					
Patent Number: 1085		1908					
CORRESPONDENCE	ΔΤΑ						
Fax Number: (248)358-3351							
		e-mail address first; if that is unsu hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent					
Phone:	(248) 358-4400						
Email:		Sshepherd@brookskushman.com					
Correspondent Name:		OKS KUSHMAN P.C.		_			
Address Line 1:	1000 TOWN CENTER, TWENTY-SEC		ND FLOO	7			
Address Line 4:	SOU	THFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		LEAR72893A					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		SUSAN SHEPHERD					
SIGNATURE:		/Susan Shepherd/					
DATE SIGNED:		05/03/2022					

Total Attachments: 2

source=Local_Assignment_US#page1.tif source=Local_Assignment_US#page2.tif

LOCAL ASSIGNMENT / UNITED STATES

We.

Kongsberg Automotive Inc. 27275 Haggerty Road Suite 610 48377, MI United States,

hereby assign all property, rights, title and interest in and to the intellectual property rights referred to in the Schedule hereto to

Lear Corporation 21557 Telegraph Road Southfield, Michigan, USA

and we, Lear Corporation, accept the assignment and agree that the assignment is recorded with the competent authority.

The assignment shall take effect from 28 February 2022

Novi, MI

Place/Date

Kongsberg Automotive Inc.

Name: Rachel Baxter Title: President

4/27/2022 Southered, ml Place/Date

Lear Corporation

Name: ALICIA J. JAVAS Title: CHIEF STRATEGY OFFICER

PATENT REEL: 059786 FRAME: 0914

Schedule

Patents

No.	Title	Registered Owner	Territory	Appl. No.	Pat. No.
1	Ventilated and heated vehicle seat assembly	Kongsberg Automotive, Inc.	US	14/435,062	9,738,191
2	Valve including a shape memory alloy member	Kongsberg Automotive, Inc.	US	14/623,194	9,416,878
3	Ventilation device for a vehicle seat assembly	Kongsberg Automotive, Inc.	US	15/184,169	10,118,520
4	Blower assembly for a vehicle seat	Kongsberg Automotive, Inc.	US	15/443,483	10,240,607
5	Adjustment mechanism for a seat	Kongsberg Automotive, Inc.	US	15/544,744	10,427,569
6	Lumbar support system for a vehicle seat assembly	Kongsberg Automotive, Inc.	US	15/743,559	10,471,868
7	Fluid routing device having a valve with first and second permanent magnets	Kongsberg Automotive, Inc.	US	16/312,074	10,851,908

AR

952004246.3

RECORDED: 05/03/2022

PATENT REEL: 059786 FRAME: 0915

014-5479-9852/1/EUROPE